OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL (Sr-Scale) Govt. ITI SOLAN (Grade-A)

Distt. Solan HP-173212

Ph. 01792-223753, Email: itisolan59@gmail.com

No. ITI/SOL/Store/SWF/2024:- ツィ68

Dated: 19-09-2024

NIT (Notice inviting tender)

Invitation for Online Tenders for Running Mess Services in Boy's Hostel of Govt. ITI Solan on <u>E-Tender portal HP</u>.

Online tenders are invited on "*E-Tender HP Portal"* for Running Mess Services in Boy's hostel of Govt. ITI Solan and "Last date of filling online 03/10/2024, up to 05:00 PM".

Tenders will be opened on **E-Tender HP** Portal on **05/10/2024** in the presence of authorised representatives of **Govt. ITI (Gr-A) Solan** with Digital Signatures.

Tender Details:

_		
1.	Subject of Tender	Procurement of Running Mess Services in Boy's Hostel of Govt. ITI Solan.
2.	Bid Type	Two Bid (Technical & Financial Bid)
3.	Earnest money Demanded (EMD)	Rs. 5,000/-
	(DD/FDR Only)	
4.	Date of Publishing	20/09/2024
5.	Last date and Time for submission of Tender Document online.	03/10/2024 up to 05:00 PM
6.	Date & Time for Opening of Tender Online.	05/10/2024, 11:00 AM
7.	Validity of Offer	60 days from opening date of tender document.

Principal (Sr. Scale), Govt. ITI Solan (Gr-A), Dist. Solan HP-173212